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LESSON ONE
5 - R

PRONUNC IATION
B &

THE ALPHABET
!X FE R

ABCDEFGHIJKL

MNOPQRST

UVWXYZ

VOWELS
F(HBOE)

A) (E) (I (0 (U)

A
bay (##), day (F13)
able (&), aid (& Eh)
bag (4%), cap (fEiE)

act (1R, &), had (E#)
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LESSON TWO

» - R
CONSONANTS

¥ &
back (%, i), bite ()
cap ({£§), cry (38, WFHE
centre (F1.0), face (f@)
chess (K1), branch (&)
chaos (FE#{), ache (§)

day (H, A#),
fable (M),

gas (R, HFO,
age (4E0B),

horse (F§),

joy (tR%8),

keep (R¥E, W#),
like (I, #3),
mat (%),

noble (&, B,
paper (#5),

quick (%),

rice (%),

say (&%),

dear (BE, HE)
foot ()

get (5%}

bridge (iGHR)
hand (F)

John (A%

king (B21)

lip (/)

come (3)

noon (E4)

poor (#, #%)
question (}))
ready (HE4%)
same (fil—, )

3



ship (#%),

ten (),

think (8, #),

this GEM@E),

vain (f£8, £,
well (8%, ¥, #),
what (fEE),

wax (i),

you ({R),

zeal (%'t“)v

shop (JE)

time (Bsfid, X&)
thing (¥, %)

that (BR{E)

voice (@&

watch (B5F, g8t %)
when (faK)

tax ()

year (££)

lazy (98
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LESSON THREE
g =8

SOME USEFUL PHRASES
B % H &

. Good morning, Sir,

Fek:, B,
Good afterncon, Sir,

5%&:’ ’Ft{:‘fﬁo
Good evening, Madame,

:&‘i, Bﬁio
Good night, Madame,

&k, B8R (CENRE

. Good-bye, Madame,

Tk, B

. How are you?

VR BE?

. How do you do?

URET 2

. Very well,

REFo

. That’s fine,

Bt
All right,

95



11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

1%.

17,

18.

19,

20,

21.

23.

I thank you very much,

£ MR,

I am much obliged to you,

RIREMW R,

You are welcome,

TR,

Pardon me.

mE.

I beg your pardon,
HRIREK,

Excuse me.

i = E

I am very sorry.
RAK,

Be careful!
!

Look outl

ZNCat

Hurry up!

2 57320
Listen!

B (RBRRR )
Splendid!

/4.

To be sure.
ﬁmo

6



24.

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

33.

34.

35.

36.

Certainly.

ERo

I am sure.

RIS,

I don’t care.

BAE,

That will do.

77, ¥7To

That won’t do,

RiTo

What is the matter? - ;41363‘97
EES HEEG I '
Are you :cady?

YREEGE TEE?

I suppose so.

DAY (1Y A

You are quite right,

RS, BH¥.

Is that so?

& 18 K E?

That isn’t so.

FREHD, R
That may be true,

ER 1] o

You are mistaken,

{R8& T o



387.

I doubt it,
RIBWER,

38. I don’t believe it,

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

BAE

What a pity.
BIRi-173

What do you say?
PRELR 2

How is that?
;.37 3

That isn’t bad,
%Kﬁﬁo

That’s terrible.

"R, T,

So much the better.
B, Ui,

Isn’t that funny?
BEFRATXR?

Are you sure?

B IRERTER?
Just a minute,
HHE, HERRI,
Gan I help you?
REERICE?

What can I do for youw?

FHBEER R
8



50. How can that be?
EESR Lt

51. How much is it?
-6 220

52. What is the price?
Bz L@

53. I am at your service.

RIBEKS
54. It is very thoughtful of you.

ERER,
55. Keep off the grass.

BOBRERS,

56. Take your time,

LRy 3 |
57. That’s good enough,

WRTF T,
58. Of course.

R
59. By the way,
ﬁﬁ.—go
60. By no means,

H®R,
61. By all means.
%i: —‘ﬁo
62. No admittance,

MIARA.



63.

65.

67.

68,

All at once.

B

. Once more,

Ea""*o
Try again.
ﬁ:m_‘j(o
So to speak.

B,
A great deal
RrE,
A good deal,
B%E,

10



LESSON FOUR
5 BB

SOME SIMPLE VERB FORMS

Ist person.

%_“A%:

2nd person.

BN

8rd personm.

B=AR,

1st person.

AR

2nd person.

AR

3rd person.

BZAB:

psa N E YEEE .
The Verb to be (Present Tense)
B [ B | 51ERNE

Singular number ( E#7)

1 am a Chinese citizen.
(KR HEAD

You are a Chinese citizen,
(IR ch g AD

He s a Chinese citizen,

(e b & A
Plural (number) ( )

We are Chinese citizens,

(RMEHRBEA)

You are Chinese citizens.

(RMERBEAD

They are Chinese citizens,

(Hua P2 B A )
11



